Republic of the Qbﬂippim
Bepartment of Education

REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF EL SALVADOR CITY

6 August 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No._ 500 ,s. 2021

Corrigendum to DM 293, s. 2021 Virtual Seminar-Workshop on the
Preparation and Submission of FY 2022 Budget Execution Documents

To:  Public Elementary School Heads
Public Secondary School Heads
School Bookkeepers
Select Division Office Program Owners
This Division

1. In reference to DM No. 293, s. 2021 Re: Virtual Seminar-Workshop on the
Preparation and Submission of FY 2022 Budget Execution Documents on August
9-11, 2021, participants shall include select Division Office Program Owners.

2. Below is the revised list of personnel as basis in sharing the folder created to have
a convenient checking and reviewing of the BEDs:

Name Email address

Olga C. Alonsabe olga.alonsabe@deped.gov.ph Commentator
Stephanie P. Saligumba stephanie. saligumba@deped.gov.ph | Editor
Maricel B. Jangao maricel jangao@deped.gov.ph Editor
Rodrigo Valmoria rodrigo.valmoria@deped.gov.ph Editor

Dexter A. Carangcarang dexter.carangcarang@deped.gov.ph | Editor — Division Office
APP-CSE ONLY

HOI‘ley Luz A Sabuem hon eyiuz : Sabuero‘@)deped .20V, ph Edit()r = Elcmentary
Schools APP-CSE ONLY

Nick Ratunil nick.ratunil@deped.gov.ph Editor -  Secondary
Schools APP-CSE ONLY

Respective School Head ) Commentator

3. All other provisions in the previous memorandum shall remain in effect.

4. This Office adheres to the Equal Opportunity Principle (EOP). Hence, all decisions
and actions are based solely on guidelines set forth, with no discrimination on
the account of age, gender identity, sexual orientation, civil status, disability,
religion, ethnicity or political affiliation.
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5. For information, guidance and strict compliance.

OLGA C. ALONSABE
Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Chatge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
Under the following subjects:

FINANCE

SUBMISSION
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